



# Product Reference Information

<https://ffh-shopv5.freshfoodhub.co.uk> (<https://ffh-shopv5.freshfoodhub.co.uk>)  
<https://www.freshfoodhub.co.uk> (<https://www.freshfoodhub.co.uk>)

**RECEIVED**  
Thomas Ridley QC Dept.  
8:10, 25 Mar 2025

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacturers. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.  
  
As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

02PORS1001E | |

## PORK: SAUSAGE: 4'S JUMBO (1 X 2KG) (PACK)

Jumbo pork sausage

Document published: 24/03/2025 09:00:26

**Disclaimer: As we do not manufacture we warrant only that we will transmit accurately product data (ingredient and allergen) as are received by us from the manufacturer/supplier of such product. By accepting product and image information you agree to obtain our written permission before you transmit such product data or images outside your business. You agree to check for updates and refer to the packaging at all times because product data change regularly. You must not alter the product data or images. If despite this you choose to do so we will not be responsible.**



### Description

|                            |                                                                     |
|----------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Unique Marketing Statement | Jumbo pork sausage                                                  |
| Legal Product Name         | SAUSAGE: PORK JUMBO 4'S AVR. 2K (PACK)                              |
| Temperature Band           | Chilled                                                             |
| Country of Origin          | United Kingdom                                                      |
| Physical Information       | A Pork sausage. Packed 2kg into a polystyrene tray and overwrapped. |
| Site Identification Mark   | UK 1061 UK 1621                                                     |

### Ingredients

|                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Ingredients                                                | Pork (60%), Water, Seasoning (Rusk (Fortified <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)) Salt), Salt Emulsifier (E450), White Pepper, Preservative (E223)( <b>Sulphites</b> ), antioxidant (E300), Yeast Extract, Spice Extracts, Herb Extracts. |
| Is the product made from at least 65% British ingredients? | No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| County of Production (if 65% British)                      | Non UK (less than 65% British)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| Contains GM Ingredients                                    | No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Contains Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil                        | No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Contains Added Sugar                                       | No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Contains Artificial Antioxidants                           | No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Contains Artificial Colours                                | No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Contains Artificial Flavourings                            | No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Contains Flavour Enhancers                                 | No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Contains Artificial Preservatives                          | Yes                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| Contains Artificial Preservatives Details                  | E223 Sodium metabisulphite                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| Contains Artificial Sweeteners                             | No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Contains Palm Oil                                          | No Palm Oil                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| Fried During Manufacture                                   | No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Contains Fish, Crustaceans or Molluscs                     | No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |

### Recipe Formulation

|                                                |     |
|------------------------------------------------|-----|
| Does Product Contain Meat or Meat Derivatives? | Yes |
| Does Product Contain Pork?                     | Yes |

Nutrition

| Nutrients             | Quantity per 100g/ml |
|-----------------------|----------------------|
| Energy (Kilojoules)   | 812 kJ               |
| Energy (Kilocalories) | 195 kcal             |
| Fat, Total            | 11.7 g               |
| Saturated             | 4.3 g                |
| Carbohydrate          | 11.1 g               |
| Sugars                | 1.9 g                |
| Dietary Fibre, Total  | 3.8 g                |
| Protein, Total        | 13.2 g               |
| Salt                  | 165 g                |
| Sodium                | 660 mg               |

Allergens

|                                                  |                  |
|--------------------------------------------------|------------------|
| Cereals containing Gluten (and products thereof) | Contains         |
| Wheat (as an ingredient)                         | Contains         |
| Rye (as an ingredient)                           | Does NOT Contain |
| Barley (as an ingredient)                        | Does NOT Contain |
| Oats (as an ingredient)                          | Does NOT Contain |
| Crustaceans (and products thereof)               | Does NOT Contain |
| Egg and Egg Products                             | Does NOT Contain |
| Fish and Fish Products                           | Does NOT Contain |
| Peanut and Peanut Products                       | Does NOT Contain |
| Soybean and Soybean Products                     | Does NOT Contain |
| Milk and Milk Products                           | Does NOT Contain |
| Tree Nuts and Tree Nut Products                  | Does NOT Contain |
| Almonds (as an ingredient)                       | Does NOT Contain |
| Hazelnuts (as an ingredient)                     | Does NOT Contain |
| Walnuts (as an ingredient)                       | Does NOT Contain |
| Cashews (as an ingredient)                       | Does NOT Contain |
| Pecan nuts (as an ingredient)                    | Does NOT Contain |
| Brazil nuts (as an ingredient)                   | Does NOT Contain |
| Pistachio nuts (as an ingredient)                | Does NOT Contain |
| Macadamia or Queensland nuts (as an ingredient)  | Does NOT Contain |
| Celery / Celeriac (and products thereof)         | Does NOT Contain |
| Mustard (and products thereof)                   | Does NOT Contain |
| Sesame Seeds and Sesame Seed Products            | Does NOT Contain |
| Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (>10mg/kg)         | Contains         |
| Lupin (and products thereof)                     | Does NOT Contain |
| Molluscs (and products thereof)                  | Does NOT Contain |

Dietary Information

|                                  |     |
|----------------------------------|-----|
| Halal Certified                  | No  |
| Kosher Certified                 | No  |
| Vegan                            | No  |
| Vegetarian                       | No  |
| Suitable for Lactose Intolerance | Yes |
| Suitable for 5 a Day Label       | No  |

|                     |                        |
|---------------------|------------------------|
| Organic Certificate | No Organic certificate |
| Gluten statement    | No Gluten Statement    |

### Preparation Suggestions

|       |                                                       |
|-------|-------------------------------------------------------|
| Other | Raw product. Ensure fully cooked prior to consumption |
|-------|-------------------------------------------------------|

### Handling & Storage

|                                                                     |                                                                                       |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Storage Directions as to appear on pack (inc shelf life on opening) | Keep refrigerated below 4C. See pack for use by date. Once opened use within 24 hours |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

### Microbiological Testing

|                                         |          |
|-----------------------------------------|----------|
| Microbiological Testing Required        | Yes      |
| Microbiological Laboratory Name         | Intertek |
| Microbiological Accreditation Body      | UKAS     |
| Are all tests covered by Accreditation? | Yes      |